

15<sup>th</sup> October, 2018

To, The Manager- Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051, India

## Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ending on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018

Ref: Series SM & Symbol: SINTERCOM

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are sending herewith a Certificate, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of Sintercom India Limited and Link Intime India Private Limited Registrar and Share Transfer Agents for the half year ending on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 in Compliance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 for your information and records.

Please take the note of the same and acknowledge the receipts.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Sintercom India Limited



Anuja Joshi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





# **Registered Office**

# SINTERCOM India Limited

Add.: Gat No. 127, At Post Mangrul, Tal.: Maval, (Talegaon Dabhade), Pune- 410507. India.

CIN. 429299PN2007PLC129627

Tel. (D): (O) 0211 466 1200 | Fax: (O) 0211 466 1202 info@sintercom.co.in | www.sintercom.co.in Formerly known as Sintercom India Private Limited



04th October, 2018

To, The Manager- Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051, India

Symbol: SINTERCOM

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

#### Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz Link Intime India Private Limited, which is SEBI approved category-I Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058)

OM

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Sintercom India Limited

Anuja Joshi **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Ajinkya Kulkarni Assistant Vice President – Pune Operation

PUNE



### Registered Office SINTERCOM India Limited

Add.: Gat No. 127, At Post Mangrul, Tal.: Maval, (Talegaon Dabhade), Pune- 410507. India. CIN. 129299PN2007PLC129627

Tel. (D): (O) 0211 466 1200 | Fax: (O) 0211 466 1202 info@sintercom.co.in | www.sintercom.co.in Formerly known as Sintercom India Private Limited